505042876 08/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5089627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	15

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XYLON LLC	09/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERAMIC MEDICAL PRODUCTS LLC	
Street Address:	2035 KINGSWAY	
City:	TROY	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48098	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10793196
Application Number:	12584482
Patent Number:	8834576
Application Number:	14121159
Application Number:	13987014
Patent Number:	9259508
Patent Number:	9162008
Patent Number:	9649406
Patent Number:	9694102
Patent Number:	9833542
Patent Number:	9078754
Application Number:	11657385
Application Number:	14545785
Patent Number:	7892289
Patent Number:	9308674

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

505042876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 046592 FRAME: 0502

PATENT

Email: whurles@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM J. HURLES

Address Line 1: 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77613-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. HURLES
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Hurles/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=CMP Restated Articles of Org - Xylon to CMP#page1.tif

source=CMP Restated Articles of Org - Xylon to CMP#page2.tif

source=CMP Restated Articles of Org - Xylon to CMP#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046592 FRAME: 0503

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

for

CERAMIC MEDICAL PRODUCTS, L.L.C.

ID NUMBER: B5219T

received by facsimile transmission on April 6, 2016 is hereby endorsed.

Filed on April 7, 2016 by the Administrator.

This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

THE MEST OF THE ME

Sent by Facsimile Transmission

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 7th day of April, 2016.

Julia Dale, Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

PATENT REEL: 046592 FRAME: 0504 CSCL/CD-710 (Rev. 01/14)

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS CORPORATIONS, SECURITIES & COMMERCIAL LICENSING BUREAU			
Date Received	ONLY)		
	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.		
Name Dean J. Groulx, Esq.		7	
Address 100 W. Long Lake Road, Su	ite 102	7	
City Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304-2	State ZIP Code 773	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
2. \ Document will be retu	urned to the name and address you enter shove		

If left blank, document will be returned to the registered office.

RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

For use by Domestic Limited Liability Companies

(Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the undersigned execute the following Restated Articles:

1.	The name of the limited liability company is: Xylon, L.L.C,	
2.	The Identification number assigned by the Bureau is: B5219T B5219T	
3.	3. All former names of the limited liability company are:	
4.	4. The date of filing the original Articles of Organization was: 8-11-2004	<u> </u>

The following Restated Articles of Organization supersede the Articles of Organization, as amended, and shall be the Articles of Organization for the limited liability company.

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is: Ceramic Medical Products, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II

The purpose for which the limited liability company is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which a limited liability company may be formed under the Limited Liability Company Act of Michigan.

ARTICLE III			
The duration of the limited liability company if other	r than perpetual is;		<u></u>
ARTICLE IV			· · · · · ·
The street address of the registered office is:	****		
100 W. Long Lake Road, Suite 102	Bloomfield Hills	, Michigan	48304
(Street Address)	(City)	•	(ZIP Code)
2. The mailing address of the registered office if di	ifferent than above:		
		, Michigan	
(Street Address or P.O. Box)	(City)		(ZIP Code)
3. The name of the resident agent at the registere	d office is: Dean J. Groulx, Esq.		
ARTICLE V (Additional provisions, if any, may	be inserted here; attach addition	nal pages if need.)	
The business and affairs of the Company will be manage Amended and Restated Operating Agreement of Ceram restated from time to time.	ed by managers, and not by the Comp ic Medical Products, L.L.C., formerly ki	any's members, pursua nown as Xylon, L.L.C., a	nt to the Third as amended and
Any action required or permitted by the Act to be taken a without prior notice, and without a vote, if consents in wr membership interest hving not less than the minimum nu which all membership interests entitled to vote on the ac of the member who signs the consent.	iting, setting forth the action so taken, a umber of votes that would be necessar	are signed by the holde y to authorize or take ac	rs of outstanding ction at a meeting at
Complete section (a) if the Restated Articles only resection (b). Do not complete both, (Check one)	-	_	se, complete
│	· -	_	
(b) These Restated Articles amend the Articles	s of Organization and were approve	ed on the	day of
September 2015	in accordance with Section 604	of the Act: (check on	e)
✓ by unanimous vote of all the members	entitled to vote.		
by a majority in interest if an operating majority vote.	agreement authorizes amendment	of the Articles of Org	anization by
This document is hereby signed as required by Sec	ction 103 of the Act.		
Signed this7 day of	April	, 2016	_
Ratela	,		
By (Signat	ure of Member, Manager, or Authorized Agent)		_
Raj Chawla, Manager			_
((Type or Print Name and Capacity)		